856687
456 MHz SAW Filter
Data Sheet:  Rev D  7/27/11 -  1 of 9 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice e
© 2011 TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc. Connecting the Digital World to the Global Network
®
Applications
 General purpose wireless
 Wireless infrastructure

minimize system bit-error rates, this filter has a typical EVM
contribution of <2%.
 Ordering Information
Part No. Description
856687 packaged part
856687-EVB evaluation board
Standard T/R size = 3000 units/reel.
856687
456 MHz SAW Filter
Data Sheet:  Rev D  7/27/11 -  2 of 9 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice e
© 2011 TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc. Connecting the Digital World to the Global Network
®
Specifications Bal/Bal
Electrical Specifications (1, 2)
Specified Temperature Range:
(3)
  -33 to +85 ºC
Parameter (4) Conditions Min Typical (5) Max Units
Center Frequency  - 456 - MHz
Insertion Loss at 456 MHz - 10 12.5 dB
Amplitude Variation
(6)
 446.5 – 465.5 MHz - 0.4 1.0 dB p-p
Absolute Group Delay At Center Frequency - 0.37 0.6 µs
Group Delay Variation
(6)
 446.5 – 465.5 MHz  - 28 100 ns p-p
Time side-lobe response attenuation (1.0 – 500 µs) 40 44 - dB
IIP3 Tones 5 MHZ separated  power
> 5dBm per tone
45 50 - dBm
EVM
(7)
  - 1.5 3 %
Absolute Attenuation
(8)
    10.0 – 384.0 MHz
  384.0 – 405.0 MHz
  405.0 – 425.3 MHz
  425.3 – 433.0 MHz
  433.0 – 439.0 MHz
  439.0 – 439.25 MHz
439.25 – 439.75 MHz
439.75 – 440.50 MHz
440.50 – 441.50 MHz
470.50 – 471.50 MHz
471.50 – 472.25 MHz
472.25 – 472.75 MHz
472.75 – 473.00 MHz
473.00 – 479.00 MHz
479.00 – 486.70 MHz
486.70– 507.00 MHz
507.00 – 528.00 MHz
528.00 – 1000.0 MHz
55
55